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ODISHA AT A GLANCE

Total area (Sgq. Kms.)

Total Population, 2011 census

(a) Total male

(b) Total female

Decadal growth rate, 2001-2011 (in percentage)
Density of population per Sq. Km. (2011)
Sex ratio (Females per 1000 males), 2011
Total Urban Population, 2011

(a) Total Males

(b) Total Females

Total Rural Population, 2011

(a) Total Males

(b) Total Females

Total literates

(a) Total male literates

(b) Total female literates

Total Scheduled Castes Population (2011)
and percentage to total population

Total Scheduled Tribes Population (2011)
and percentage to total population
Number of Districts

Number of Sub-divisions

Number of Tehasils

Number of Grama Panchayats

Number of Blocks

Total Number of Villages, 2011

Number of Towns including Census Towns
Number of Municipal Corporations
Number of Municipalities

Number of Notified Area Councils
Number of Police-Stations

1,565,707
4,19,74,218
2,12,12,136
2,07,62,082
14%

270

979
70,03,656
36,25,933
33,77,723
3,49,70,562
1,75,86,203
1,73,84,359
2,67,42,595
1,50,89,681
1,16,52,914
71,88,463
171 %
95,90,756
22.08 %

30

58

317

6,227

314

51,313

223

04

37

67

590

(General-534 + Women-6 + Energy-34 +Vigilance-7 + Cyber crime - 1 + CID -1+ Marine-5

+ EOW-1 + STF-1)
Number of Fire Stations

Number of Assembly Constituencies
Number of Lok Sabha Constituencies
Number of Rajya Sabha Seats
Coastline of Odisha

Source : Census of India-2011, Odisha Series 22

(i) Sanctioned
(i) Functioning

296
208

147

21

10

480 kms.

43






