ODISHA AT A GLANCE

1.	Total area (Sq. Kms.)		1,55,707
2.	Total Population, 2011 census		4,19,74,218
	(a) Total male		2,12,12,136
	(b) Total female		2,07,62,082
3.	Decadal growth rate, 2001-2011 (in perc	centage)	14%
4.	Density of population per Sq. Km. (2011)		270
5.	Sex ratio (Females per 1000 males), 2011		979
6.	Total Urban Population, 2011		70,03,656
	(a) Total Males		36,25,933
	(b) Total Females		33,77,723
7.	Total Rural Population, 2011		3,49,70,562
	(a) Total Males		1,75,86,203
	(b) Total Females		1,73,84,359
8.	Total literates		2,67,42,595
	(a) Total male literates		1,50,89,681
	(b) Total female literates		1,16,52,914
9.	Total Scheduled Castes Population (2011)		71,88,463
	and percentage to total population		17.1 %
10.	Total Scheduled Tribes Population (2011)		95,90,756
	and percentage to total population		22.08 %
11.	Number of Districts		30
12.	Number of Sub-divisions		58
13.	Number of Tehasils		317
14.	Number of Grama Panchayats		6,227
15.	Number of Blocks		314
16.	Total Number of Villages, 2011		51,313
17.	Number of Towns including Census Towns		223
18.	Number of Municipal Corporations		04
19.	Number of Municipalities		37
20.	Number of Notified Area Councils		67
21.	Number of Police-Stations 590 (General-534 + Women-6 + Energy-34 + Vigilance-7 + Cyber crime - 1 + CID -1+ Marine-5 + EOW-1 + STF-1)		
22.	Number of Fire Stations	(i) Sanctioned	296
		(ii) Functioning	208
23.	Number of Assembly Constituencies		147
24.	Number of Lok Sabha Constituencies		21
25.	Number of Rajya Sabha Seats		10
26.	Coastline of Odisha		480 kms.

Source: Census of India-2011, Odisha Series 22